
421 N. COUNTY FARM
ROAD

WHEATON, IL 60187
www.dupagecounty.gov

DU PAGE COUNTY

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1SM-P-0033-
23

Status:Type: Stormwater Requisition
$30,000 and Over

Adopted

File created: In control:2/23/2023 Stormwater Management Committee

On agenda: Final action:3/7/2023 3/14/2023

Title: Recommendation for the approval of a contract to AT&T Business, to provide high speed internet
services for the County's Flood Control Facilities, for the period of March 14, 2023 through March 14,
2026, for a total contract amount not to exceed $86,675.10 per Bid #23-027-SWM.

Attachments: 1. AT&T Checklist, 2. AT&T Bid sheet pricing, 3. AT&T SCORECARD TABULATION 23-027-SWM, 4.
AT&T Response, 5. AT&T Vendor Ethics

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedFinance Committee3/14/2023 1 Pass

DuPage County Board3/14/2023 1

Approved and Sent to FinanceStormwater Management
Committee

3/7/2023 1 Pass

AWARDING RESOLUTION ISSUED
TO AT&T BUSINESS

TO PROVIDE INTERNET SERVICES FOR STORMWATER
FLOOD CONTROL OPERATIONS AT

VARIOUS COUNTYWIDE FLOOD CONTROL FACILITIES
(CONTRACT TOTAL AMOUNT: $86,675.10)..resolution

WHEREAS, bids have been taken and processed in accordance with County Board policy; and ;
and

WHEREAS, the Stormwater Management Planning Committee recommends County Board approval
for the issuance of a contract to AT&T Business, for internet services at the six flood control facilities located
throughout the County, for the period covering March 14, 2023 through March 14, 2026, for Stormwater
Management.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that said contract to provide High Speed Internet Services at
the Elmhurst Quarry, Wood Dale-Itasca Reservoir, Fawell Dam, County Complex, Armstrong Park and the
Spring Creek Reservoir to ensure remote monitoring and operational capabilities of the County’s flood control
network for the period of March 14, 2023 through March 14, 2026, for Stormwater Management, be, and it is
hereby approved for issuance of a contract by the Procurement Division to AT&T Business, 225 W. Randolph
St.-Z1, Chicago, IL 60606, for a contract total amount not to exceed $86,675.10.

Enacted and approved this 14th of March, 2023 at Wheaton, Illinois.

DU PAGE COUNTY Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: SM-P-0033-23, Version: 1

________________________________

DEBORAH A. CONROY, CHAIR
DU PAGE COUNTY BOARD

Attest: ___________________________________

JEAN KACZMAREK, COUNTY CLERK

DU PAGE COUNTY Printed on 5/15/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

